commitment for the acceptance of the New Shares submitted during the sale (book-building), the issue 

price of the New Shares was set at HUF 670.00 (that is, six hundred and seventy forints); an 

oversubscription was accepted up to a total value of HUF 1,999,999,580 (that is, one billion nine 

hundred ninety-nine million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand five hundred and eighty forints) for 

the issue, and so, the decision was made to issue a total of 2,985,074 units of New Shares; that is, the 

Board designated from among the investors who had submitted their preliminary statement of 

commitment according to Section 3:296 (3) of the Civil Code to qualify for participation in the Private

[...]

issued in the course of the Private Placement as required. By the same, the transaction aimed at the 

issue of 2,985,074 units of shares was completed, and all conditions were met for increasing the share 

capital of the Company, as registered in the Company register, to HUF 242,328,425 (that is, two 

hundred forty-two million three hundred twenty-eight thousand four hundred and twenty-five forints) 

at face value. The New Shares will be first traded at the BSE on April 5, 2019. 

EURO GREEN ENERGY CONSUMPTION Kft. - signing the business share purchase contract 

The Company’s consolidated enterprise, SUNTEO Kft. - as buyer - concluded a business share purchase